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BACKGROUND

e Since 2016, Ipsos B&A has held the contract to undertake quantitative and qualitative research on behalf of
safefood.

e Over this period, we have worked on a number of studies on behalf of safefood, including safetrak,
Childhood Obesity, Chicken Washing, Food Pyramid, Operation Transformation, Handwashing, START
campaign evaluation, Meat Thermometers and Food Reformulation.

e Founded in 1962, Ipsos B&A is Ireland’s longest established market research agency, and we are
responsible for conducting many high profile published studies including the Irish Times series of opinion
polls, Healthy Ireland and JNLR (Joint National Listenership Research).

e \We are part of the global Ipsos Group with offices in 85 countries worldwide, in Ireland we have offices in
both Dublin and Belfast.

e This safetrack study is the 25" survey in the safefood series.
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RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

e The safetrak research was conducted using a CAPI face-to-face methodology for all years with the
exception of 2020 when the research was undertaken using a telephone methodology due to the COVID-19
pandemic. This difference in approach should be borne in mind when considering the 2020 results in
comparison with other years.

e The total number of interviews achieved for safefood 25 was 824 (515 ROI and 309 NI).

e Fieldwork was conducted between October 2023 and January 2024.

e Data was weighted to Census estimates at the analysis stage.
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2%

Involved in Food
Preparation and/ or
Cooking

Q.B Are you involved in food preparation and/or cooking in your household?
Base: All' IOl Respondents: 824
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Food Safety - Key Take Outs

« Overall concern about food safety has increased to 76% in 2023, the
highest level recorded to date.

 While increases in concern were recorded in both ROl and NI, the overall
increase was largely driven by ROI, where 54% claim to to be very

concerned about food safety.

Chicken preparation is the top food safety related concern (16%) followed
by food poisoning (12%) and additives/e-numbers/dyes preservatives at
10%.
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LEVEL OF AGREEMENT WITH STATEMENTS ABOUT FOOD SAFETY -1

Overall concern about food safety has increased to 76% (from 71% in 2022), the highest level recorded to
date.

Concerned about Confused by Well informed about Not interested in
ST20 ST21 ST22 ST23 ST24 ST25 ST20 ST21 ST22 ST23 ST24 ST25|ST20 ST21 ST22 ST23 ST24 ST25 ST20 ST21 ST22 ST23 ST24 ST25
(813) (803) (802) (834) (806) (824) (813) (803) (802) (834) (806) (824)  (813) (803) (802) (834) (806) (824) (813) (803) (802) (834) (806) (824)
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
6 7 7 8 7 B10
10 | 11 6 69 10
38 35 34 | 35
9-10 LY P i 48 42 @ M 43
24 29 33 33 33 36
28
o 1B R Y B 32 29 [N 87 84 83 Wl 75 |l 84
Don’t know _ _
Q.11 On a scale of 0 to 10 please tell me how much you agree or disagree| with the following. 0 means you completely disagree 10 means you|completely agree.
Base: All' IOl Respondents: 824 (10l)

10=Completely Agree
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LEVEL OF AGREEMENT WITH STATEMENTS ABOUT FOOD SAFETY -

Concern about food safety has increased in both ROl and NI, just over half of adults (54%) in ROI are very

concerned about food safety.

Concerned about
101 ' ROI

ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST
20 21 22 23 24 25 20 21 22 23 24 25

(813) (803) (802) (834) (806) (825) (504) (502) (500) (512) (503) (515)
%

% % % % % % % % % % %

9-10 gl& %k 3938 48
29@33
7-8 X v 28
0-6 Wy vl I B & PR
Don't know g

Q.11

Base: All Respondents: 824 (10l), 515 (ROI), 309 (NI)
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Confused by
NI (o] ' ROI NI

ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST
20 21 22 23 24 25|20 21 22 23 24 25 20 21 22 23 24 25 20 21 22 23 24 25

(309) (301) (302) (322) (303) (309)|(813) (803) (802) (834) (806) (824) (504) (502) (500) (512) (503) (515) (309) (301) (302) (322) (303) (309)
%

% % % % %N %

35032029032
50
20

36
2o BE k2

% % % % % %

6B7H6H50605
100110100130130 8
83308 1Bsoll7sle>

% % % % % % | % % %

%

%

On a scale of 0 to 10 please tell me how much you agree or disagree with the following. 0 means you completely disagree 10 means you completely agree.

GHoN7HE6B7R6 706 6
108, R108 8 R114 © 1108 ° §110 015
10=Completely Agree

0=Completely Disagree




LEVEL OF AGREEMENT WITH STATEMENTS ABOUT FOOD SAFETY -

Three quarters of those in ROI feel ‘well informed’ about food safety, this figure is 67% in NI.

Well informed about

101 ROI

ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST
20 21 22 23 24 25 20 21 22 23 24 25
(813) (803) (802) (834) (806) (824)|(504) (502) (500) (512) (503) (515)
% % % % % %|% % % % % %

o-10 K& JOY M S5 < IR KT P KL .
78 &R 330l PR PO
28
32 29 28
06 & Pk P KE vR PO RZ ket I 52 TP
Don’t know _

Q.11

Base: All Respondents: 824 (10l), 515 (ROI), 309 (NI)
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NI 101

ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST
20 21
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%
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% %

% % % %

7 SR7
6 699
87 84883

% % % % %

10 °

On a scale of 0 to 10 please tell me how much you agree or disagree with the following. 0 means you completely disagree 10 means you completely agree.
10=Completely Agree
0=Completely Disagree
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10910

78084

Not interested in
ROI NI
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FOOD SAFETY CONCERNS BY DEMOGRAPHICS - ROI

(TOP 2 BOXES)

In ROI, those aged 65 or older are most likely to be concerned about food safety (66%) while those

aged 35-49 are most likely to feel well informed (53%), just marginally ahead of women (52%).

Concerned about food safety 54 52 55 52 52 52
Confused about food safety 6 5 8 5 4 8
Well informed about food safety 47 42 52 40 53 47
Not interested in food safety 12 13 11 11 12 11

Q.11 On a scale of 0 to 10 please tell me how much you agree or disagree with the following. 0 means you completely disagree 10 means you completely agree.
Base: All ROl Respondents: 515 (ROI)
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FOOD SAFETY CONCERNS BY DEMOGRAPHICS - NI
(TOP 2 BOXES)

In NI, top 2 box concern is highest among ABC1s (44%) and 50-64 year olds (41%).

Concerned about food safety 32 31 33 29 28 41

Confused about food safety 3 2 4 1 3 6

Well informed about food safety 34 31 36 30 37 38

Not interested in food safety 7 4 9 4 13 4
Q11 Ona cal of0to 10 pleaso tollme how mich you ageeordisagree it o flowin. 0 means youcompltly disgree 10 means youcomltl agroe
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FOOD RELATED ISSUE OF MOST CONCERN - IOl

Chicken preparation continues to be the most common food related concern on the island of Ireland at 16%,
followed by food poisoning at 12%. Concern about additives and e-numbers is at 10%.

12%

Chicken - Preparation 14%
16%
12%
Food poisoning (Salmonella/ Listeria/ E.coli) 8%

12% mST23
(834)2

7% mST24

Additives/ E-numbers/ Dyes/Preservatives (806)

ST25
10% (824)

6%
6%

Food not cooked thoroughly/ Un-cooked food
9%

6%
Date marks — Best before date/ Use by date/
Freshness

9%
8%

Q.12 What one food related issue are you most concerned about?

Base: All' IOl Respondents: 824 (10l)
Only responses 5% or above from 2023 shown
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FOOD RELATED ISSUE OF MOST CONCERN - ROI & NI

Chicken preparation is the top food related issue of most concern in ROI (17%) and NI (13%).

Chicken - Preparation

Food poisoning (Salmonella/ Listeria/ E.coli)

Date marks — Best before date/ Use by date/
Freshness

Additives/ E-numbers/ Dyes/Preservatives

Food not cooked thoroughly/Uncooked food

Q.12 What one food related issue are you most concerned about?
Base: All most concerned about one food related issue: 515 (ROI), 309 (NI)
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Top 5 Issues Of Most Concern

Chicken - Preparation

Additives/ E-numbers/ Dyes/Preservatives
Food poisoning (Salmonella/ Listeria/ E.coli)
Food not cooked thoroughly/ Uncooked food

Fat content/ Fatty acids/ Saturated fat




HEALTHY EATIN!
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Healthy Eating - Key Take Outs

The majority of adults (82%) state that they are concerned about healthy
eating, the highest level recorded to date.

The proportion reporting cholesterol/blood pressure/heart disease/stroke as a
concern has increased in both ROl and NI and is now at 20%.

Concern about this issue peaks at 37% among those aged 65-74.
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LEVEL OF AGREEMENT WITH STATEMENTS ABOUT HEALTHY

EATING - |OI

The majority of adults (82%) state that they are concerned about healthy eating, the highest level recorded
to date. People are also less confused by healthy eating than ever, with 90% stating that they are not

confused.
Concerned about

ST20 ST21 ST22 ST23 ST24 ST25

(806)

%

(802) (834)

(813)

34
26

(803)

9-10
0-6

Don’t know

Q.18

Base: All' IOl Respondents: 824 (10l)

(824)

%

Confused by

ST20 ST21 ST22 ST23 ST24 ST25
(813) (803) (803) (834) (806) (824)
0

0 0
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Well informed about
ST20 ST21 ST22 ST23 ST24 ST25

(813) (803) (802) (834) (806) (824)
% 0 O 0 0 0/0
42
34
22

On a scale of 0 to 10 please tell me how much you agree or disagree with the following. 0 means you completely disagree 10 means you completely agree

10=Completely Agree
0=Completely Disagree

Not interested in

ST20 ST21 ST22 ST23 ST24 ST25
(813) (803) (802) (834) (806) (824)

0 0 0/0 o/0




LEVEL OF AGREEMENT WITH STATEMENTS ABOUT HEALTHY

EATING - |

Just over half (54%) of adults in ROI claim to be very concerned about healthy eating, a 14-point increase,
concern levels have also increased in NI, but with the increase being largely among those who give a score of 7

or 8.
101

ST ST ST ST ST ST
20 21 22 23 24 25

(813) (803) (802) (834) (806) (824)
%

% % % % %
9-10 Ji 3837
46Ql51
7-8 k¥l 34937
26026025028024

(o¢]

0-6

Don’t know

Concerned about
ROI

ST ST ST ST ST ST
20 21 22 23 24 25

(504) (502) (500) (512) (503) (515)
%

0/0 0/0 0/0

43440
33[38
24022

% %

NI

ST ST ST ST ST ST
20 21 22 23 24 25

(309) (301) (302) (322) (303) (309)
%

% % %

3032034
43

30035029
23

% %

LY
28
30

Q.18

Base: All Respondents: 824 (10l), 515 (ROI), 309

(NI)
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101

ST ST ST ST ST ST
20 21 22 23 24 25
(813) (803) (802) (834) (806) (824)
% % % % % %

6 4
o9 9
84§84 84

Confused about
ROI

ST ST ST ST ST ST
20 21 22 23 24 25
(504) (502) (500) (512) (503) (515)
% % % % % %

SH6 6
10 8

11 10 SH6
86 g1M84 88H86H838

NI

ST ST ST ST ST ST
20 21 22 23 24 25

(309) (301) (302) (322) (303) (309)
%

% % % %

7
10

%
4

R9

a3lj8of184

On a scale of 0 to 10 please tell me how much you agree or disagree with the following. 0 means you completely disagree 10 means you completely agree.

10=Completely Agree

0=

Completely Disagree




LEVEL OF AGREEMENT WITH STATEMENTS ABOUT HEALTHY

EATING - I

Almost 8 in 10 (79%) of adults claim that they are well informed about healthy eating, this figure is 81% in ROl and

72% in NI.

‘Well informed about
101 ROI

ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST
20 21 22 23 24 25 |20 21 22 23 24 25 20

%N % % % % % | % % %N % % % | %

9-10 35
; 33026
7-8
31 28 32M34
Ky, 32
0-6 pid vl 17 26022 21 3033 17
Don’t know %

Q.18

Base: All Respondents: 824 (10l), 515 (ROI), 309 (NI)
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21
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55
30
15

22

%

NI

%

%

Not interested in

101 ROI

ST ST ST ST ST ST|ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST
23 24 25, 20 21 22 23
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On a scale of 0 to 10 please tell me how much you agree or disagree with the following. 0 means you completely disagree 10 means you completely agree.

10=Completely Agree
0=Completely Disagree
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HEALTHY EATING - MAIN ISSUE OF CONCERN - BY REGION

While Cholesterol/blood pressure/heart disease/stroke has always been among the top concerns, the proportion reporting
this as a concern has increased in both ROI and NI.

2019 | 2020 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023 2019 | 2020 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023 | 2019 | 2020 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023
(803) | (802) | (834) | (806) | (824) | (502) [(500) | (512) | (503) [ (515) | (301) | (302) | (322) | (303) | (309)
% | % | % | % | % P% % % % | % % | % | % | % | %
12 11 14 12 9 12 15 11 9 11 8 11 9

Sugar intake 2 12

—

16 6 13 12 20 20 4 15 15 19 9 8 9 7 22
2 6 1 11 10 12 6 11 13 10 13 6 M 8 10
g8 2 10 7 9 9 1 10 8 10 7 3 10 4 6
2004 ei Y 15 4 9 12 7 8 3 9 5 4
4 6 7 6 4 5 4 7 6 5 3 10 7 4 4
4 (* 6 .85 7 5 * 7 7 9 3 1 4 2 4
4 2 5 4 4 4 2 3 3 3 5 3 7 7 5
2 '8 4 4 5 2 10 3 4 4 3 4 5 3 8
4 1 4 5 5 3 1 4 5 4 4 2 3 4 7
. 0 2 1 2 1 1 3 (2 1 3
RN : 2 3 2 3 1 1 2 5 3
13 2 2 12 1 4 2 1 18 1 2 2 3 12
GUNBNANNENNAY 2 7 1 - 1 5 8 1 &
N 1 | 10 5 12 2 4 8 5 5 2 22 13 5 235 2

Q.19 What one healthy eating issue are you most concerned about? (Unprompted)

Base: All Respondents: 824 (I0l), 515 (ROI), 309 (NI)
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HEALTHY EATING — CONCERN ABOUT CHOLESTEROL/BLOOD

PRESSURE/HEART DISEASE

Concern about cholesterol/blood pressure/heart disease has increased across the board in terms

of age and gender.

Male
Female
15-24
25-34
35-44
45-49
50-54
55-64
65+

Q.19 What one healthy eating issue are you most concerned about? (Unprompted)
Base: All Respondents: 824 (101), 515 (ROI), 309 (NI)
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2022
%

14
11

2023
%

22
18
9
12
16
18
26
30
37




HEALTHY EATING - MAIN ISSUE OF CONCERN - BY AGE GROUP

Concern about cholesterol/blood pressure/heart disease/stroke increases with age and peaks at 37% among
those aged 65-74.

T T e T

2017 | 2018 | 2019 | 2020 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023 | 15-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-59 | 50-54 | 55-64 | 65-74
(808) | (813) | (803) | (802) | (834) | (806) | (824) | (124) | (145) | (172)

% | %

13 12

% %
Cholesterol/Blood pressure/Heart disease/Stroke 14 17 16 6 20 9 12 16 18 26 30 37

Fats in food/ Fat content/ Saturated fat/ Trans fat 12 13 12 6 11 11 10 8 11 13 9 8 12 9

Sugar intake 12 12 12 11 14 12 9 7 10 14 11 9 6 6
Diabetes 7 5 8 2 10 7 < 12 9 4 11 12 8 13
Preservatives/Additives/Colouring 9 8 12 4 9 9 7 12 7 6 3 3 9 2
Cancer 7 7 4 * 6 5 7 6 8 9 3 6 9 7
Food for children 4 3 4 1 4 5) ) 4 9 8 8 4 * *
Variety in Diet 3 4 2 8 4 4 3} 9 5 5 11 5 1 2

Q.19 What one healthy eating issue are you most concerned about? (Unprompted)

Base: All IOl Respondents: 824 (10l)
25 — © Ipsos B&A | 23-054590 | Safetrak Research 2023 | January 2024 Others less than 5% of 2023 total not shown & %
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Challenges Facing Households
Key Take Outs

« The proportion of people eating out of the house often on the
island of Ireland has declined to 2020 levels (30%) and is at 19% in
NI.

* 4in 10 believe that they eat more unhealthy food because it is
available in so many different places.
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CHALLENGES FACING HOUSEHOLDS - IOl

The proportion who report eating out of the house has declined to 2020 levels (30%). Just over 4 in 10 report
that they eat more unhealthy food because it is available in so many places.

Wel/l often eat out of the house 34 34 30 39 37 30
We/l don’t have enough time to plan & prepare healthy meals 21 25 21 27 23 17
We/l do not have enough time to sit down for meals 15 23 15 23 18 13
We/l cannot afford to eat healthily n/a n/a n/a n/a 17 12

We/l find that we/l eat more unhealthy food

because it is available in so many different places n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 41

Q.19aa I am now going to read out some statements people have said in relation to the challenges they face for them and their household regarding healthy eating. For each of these statements could you
please tell me if they apply, or do not apply to you and your household.

Base: All Respondents: 824 (I0l), 515 (ROI), 309 (NI)
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CHALLENGES FACING HOUSEHOLDS - ROI

No significant changes in the trend data recorded for ROI. 12% agree that they cannot afford to eat healthily.

Wel/l often eat out of the house

We/l don’t have enough time to plan & prepare healthy meals
We/l do not have enough time to sit down for meals

We/l cannot afford to eat healthily

We/l find that we/l eat more unhealthy food
because it is available in so many different places

Q.19aa I am now going to read out some statements people have said in relation to the challenges they face for them and their household regarding healthy eating. For each of these statements could you

please tell me if they apply, or do not apply to you and your household.
Base: All Respondents: 824 (I0l), 515 (ROI), 309 (NI)
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34
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n/a
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35

21
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CHALLENGES FACING HOUSEHOLDS - NI

The proportion of adults eating out of the house in NI has declined to just 19%, the lowest level recorded to date.
As was the case in ROI, the proportion of people saying that they cannot afford to eat healthily has declined.

Wel/| often eat out of the house 30 32 31 46 39 19
We/l don’t have enough time to plan & prepare healthy meals 22 21 22 40 26 16
We/l do not have enough time to sit down for meals 15 17 20 33 22 11
We/l cannot afford to eat healthily n/a n/a n/a n/a 22 11

We/l find that we/l eat more unhealthy food

because it is available in so many different places n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 38

Q.19aa I am now going to read out some statements people have said in relation to the challenges they face for them and their household regarding healthy eating. For each of these statements could you
please tell me if they apply, or do not apply to you and your household.

Base: All Respondents: 824 (10l), 515 (ROI), 309 (NI)
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Grocery Shopping and Meal Planning
Key Take Outs

 The top change made to grocery shopping habits since the
beginning of 2023 was to buy more cheaper alternatives (36%).

* In NI, the top change made was buying more groceries due to
eating out less/eating fewer take-aways (42%).

* Just over 8 in 10 adults on the island of Ireland plan their meals
ahead of doing their grocery shopping.
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CHANGES TO GROCERY SHOPPING HABITS IN 2023

Just over one third (36%) of adults are buying more ‘cheaper alternatives’, those in NI are more likely to be
buying more groceries due to cutting back on take-aways (42%).

2023 2023 2023
[0]] ROI NI
(824) (515) (309)
OA) % OA)
Buying more cheaper alternatives such as
own-label, cheaper cuts of meat etc. - 36 34 40
Buying more groceries due to eating out less/
buying fewer take-aways - 30 26 42
Buying more filling foods
such as pasta, rice etc. - 25 21 37
Buying more discounted foods - 23 24 22
Buying more non-perishable food
such as tinned foods, dried foods etc. . 13 " 17
None of these [ 20 22 15

Q.23NEW Which of the following changes, if any, have you made to your grocery shopping habits since the beginning of 2023?

Base: All Respondents: 824 (I0l), 515 (ROI), 309 (NI)
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STATEMENTS ABOUT GROCERY SHOPPING

Over four in ten adults are buying foods that they know are not healthy because they know they will be eaten

(42%). Just over one third (36%) find it hard not to buy treats at the till.

| feel pressure from my children to buy
processed foods e.g. frozen pizzas,
chicken nuggets, burgers etc.

| tend to buy food that | know my family 42
will eat even if it’'s not healthy

| tend to buy food that | know how
to cook even if it is not healthy

| find it hard to know what is healthy 20
or not when | am buying food

| find it hard not to buy treats at the till in 36
smaller convenience shops or petrol stations

Q.22NEW Thinking now about grocery shopping, please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Base: All Respondents: 824 (I0l), 515 (ROI), 309 (NI)
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MEAL PLANNING

Just over 8 in 10 adults (82%) plan their meals in advance. While there has been no significant change in the
overall data, analysis by region shows a 5-point increase in meal planning in ROI.

101
2022 2023
(720) (759)
% %

mYes, regularly

Yes, occasionally

32

33

m Never

ROI
2022 2023
(448) (474)
% %
m Yes, regularly ' '
Yes, occasionally

35

32

m Never

Q.24NEW Do you plan your/your family’s meals in advance before you do your grocery shopping?

Base: All Respondents involved in food prep: 759 (I0l), 474 (ROI), 285 (NI)
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NI
2022 2023
(272) (285)
% %

mYes, regularly

Yes, occasionally

38

27

m Never
-

. N




WHEN DO YOU PLAN MEAL/MEALS

Almost two thirds of adults plan their meals on a weekly basis, with no significant difference recorded
between ROI and NI.

2022 2032 2022 2023 2022 2023
Lo 101 ROI ROI NI NI
(568) (625) (347) (388) (221) (237)
V) V) 1) (V) (V) (V)

%o %o

%o Yo Yo Yo

m Daily - on the day that | need to go to
the shop to get what | need

Weekly — before | do my grocery
shopping

66 64 68 65 64 64
m Other

Q.25NEW When do you usually plan your meal or meals?

Base: All Respondents who plan meals: 625 (10l), 388 (ROI), 237 (NI)
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REASONS FOR NOT PLANNING MEALS

The majority of people who don’t plan meals report that they just haven'’t considered it (67%).

Do not have time . 19

Do not have enough storage space I 3
Like to buy fresh/what's available | 1
Live alone | 1

Do not know how to do it I 4

I've never really thought about it before / no _ 67
particular reason

Other I 9
Q.27NEW Are there any particular reasons why you don’t plan your/your family’s meals in advance?
Base: All Respondents who never plan meals: 134 (I0l), 86 (ROI), 48 (NI)
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2023
ROI

(86)
%

20

67

10

2023
NI
(48)

%

17

65




TRENDS
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AGREEMENT WITH STATEMENT

Just over 4 in 10 adults on the island of Ireland claim to have bought more foods produced in Ireland over the
past 6 months. Just over one quarter (27%) state that they are shopping in a more sustainable way, with a
higher proportion in NI (35%) claiming this than in ROI (23%).

2|002|2 2023 2022
(306) ROI NI
o (515) (309)
(1] o [

Yo
| have bought more foods _ 43
that are produced in Ireland _ 41
| have shopped in a - 27
more sustainable way - 23
| have felt pressure to eat less - 17
meat . 13

| have increased the amount . 13
of plant-based foods that | eat

| have followed trending - 18
recipes on social media - 18

| have followed popular diets . 10 . 8

Yo

Q.30NEW  Which of the following, if any, have applied to you over the past 6 months?

Base: All Respondents: 824 (I0l), 515 (ROI), 309 (NI)
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SOCIAL MEDIA AN
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SOCIAL MEDIA INFLUENCE ON COOKING

The majority (80%) of adults involved in food preparation claim that social media does not influence the food
that they cook at home. On the flip side, 6% are influenced by social media and this figure rises to 9% in NI.

lo] RO NI
(824) (515) (309)
% % L
5
=9-10 6

8

13 14

m0-6

m Don't know

Q.29NEW On a scale of 0 to 10, where 0 is does not influence at all and 10 is influences very much, how much does social media influence the foods that you cook at home?
Base: All Respondents: 824 (I0Il), 515 (ROI), 309 (NI)
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ONLINE SEARCHE
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ONLINE SEARCHES FOR FOOD INFORMATION

Just over half of adults on the island of Ireland (54%) have searched online for information about food such as

recipes, healthy eating and food safety. No statistically significant differences were recorded between ROl and
NI in 2023.

101 ROI NI
2022 2023 2022 2023 2022 2023
(806) (824) (503) (515) (303) (309)
% % % % % %
mYes = Yes mYes
No 56 No 52 No 62
46 46 45

Q.34NEW In the past 6 months have you searched online for information about food such as recipes, healthy eating and food safety?

Base: All Respondents: 824 (I0l), 515 (ROI), 309 (NI)
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LAST TYPE OF FOOD INFORMATION SEARCHED FOR ?

The top mentions in terms of food information searched for are unchanged versus 2023.

Recipes Information Information Information
about Healthy about Specific about Food
Eating Type of Diet Safety

76% 23% 14% 9%

Recipes were the top food information searched for in both ROI (76%) and NI (67%).

Q.6 And how would you describe the work that safefood does?
Base: All Respondents aware of safefood: 344 (10l), 242 (ROI), 102 (NI)
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WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING WOULD YOU LIKE MORE INFORMATION ON?

The top mention in terms of topics that consumers would like more information on were ‘foods that | should be
choosing that are better for the environment’ 54% and ‘Budget recipes’ 53%.

101

ROI NI
Foods that | should be choosing that are better for the environment 54%

What to eat as | am growing older 47%
Diet for playing more sport/being active
What to eat during menopause 19%

Learning how to cook for the first time

Q36NEW Which of the following, if any, would you like more info
All Respondents: 824 (I0l), 515 (ROI), 309 (NI)

e
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APPENDICES
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SAMPLE PROFILE - OVERALL

Gender
(824)
%

Male 49

Female

Base: All' IOl Respondents: 824 (10l)

Age
(824)

15-24

25-34

35-49

50-64 25
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ABC1

C2DE

Social Class
(824)
%

45

ROI

Region
(824)
%

73




SAMPLE PROFILE - ROl & NI

ROI
Gender Age Social Class
(515) (515) (515)
% % %
15-24
Male 49 05.34 ABC1 45

35-49

Female C2DEF

50-64 24

Base: All Respondents: 515 (ROI) / 309 (NI)
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Male

Female

Gender
(309)
%

49

15-24

25-34

35-49

50-64

65-74

NI

Age
(309)
%

27

Social Class

ABC1

C2DE

(309)
%

45




FOOD RELATED ISSUE OF MOST CONCERN - IOl

_ _ ' 13%
Chicken - Preparati 0 . 2 ST20
16% (813)
1%
Food poisoning (Salmonella/ Listeri 12%
12% mST21
5 (803)
Food not cooked thoroughly/ Un-cook
— 1% uST22
o ° (802)
Additives/ E-numbers/ Dyes/Prese
10%
9% mST23
Date marksBest before date/ Use by date/ Fre o0 (834)
8%
. . mST24
Handling/cross contamin é (806)

(o]

- %

Price of foodg 0 . mST25
’ 7 (824)

Q.12 What one food related issue are you most concerned about?
Base: All' IOl Respondents: 824 (10l)

Only responses 5% or above from 2022 shown
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REASONS FOR NOT PLANNING MEALS

2022 2023 2022 2023
101 101 ROI ROI
(152) (134) (101) (86)
% % % %
20
Do not have time . 20 . 19 18
2
Do not have enough storage space I 7 3 7
0
Like to buy fresh/what's available I 4 1 5
1
Live alone | 2 1 2
Do not know how to do it I 6 4 8 )
I've never really thought about it before / No 67 64 67
particular reason - 66 -
10
Other | 1 I 9 s

Q.27NEW Are there any particular reasons why you don’t plan your/your family’s meals in advance?
Base: All Respondents who never plan meals: 134 (I0l), 86 (ROI), 48 (NI)
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2022
NI
(51)

%

22

70

2023
NI
(48)

%

17

65




IDEAS FOR MEAL PLANNING

2022 2023
101 101
(554) (625)
% %

Jotvases oo s | v I 7
Recipe books - 29 . 21
websites [ 24 | EE
Social media [ 20 17
Friends/family [ 26 B 26

Food magazines | 1 -
Other | 1 | 1

Q.26NEW Where do you normally get your ideas from when planning meals?
Base: All Respondents who plan meals: 625 (I0l), 368 (ROI), 237 (NI)
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2022
ROI
(336)
%

68
26
21
15

28

2022
ROI
(368)
%

74
19
18
17

19

2022
NI
(217)

%

87
33
28
29

21

2023
NI
(237)

%

68
25
17
18

45




LAST TYPE OF FOOD INFORMATION SEARCHED FOR

Recipe/recipes

Information about healthy eating
Information about food safety

Information about a specific type of diet
e.qg. gluten-free, plant-based, vegan high protein

Other

Can’t recall

Q.35NEW What was the last type of food related information that you searched for?
Base: All Respondents who searched online information about food: 441 (10l), 263 (ROI), 178 (NI)
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27

11

10

23

14

2022
(244)

%

26

12

12

2023
(263)

%

25

14

28

18

14

13

12




WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING WOULD YOU LIKE MORE
INFORMATION ON?

]
(303) (309)
% % % %
Learning how to cook for the first time 14 13 18 15 6 7

Foods should | be choosing that are better
for the environment climate change sustainabilit

2023 2022
(824) (503)

n/a 54 n/a 55 n/a 52

Q.36NEW Which of the following, if any, would you like more information on?

Base: All Respondents: 824 (I0l), 515 (ROI), 309 (NI)
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